

Reference: FOI.ICB-2324/471

Subject: Childrens Continuing Care

*I can confirm that the ICB **does hold the information requested**; please see responses below:*

QUESTION	RESPONSE
1. Total number of Children's Continuing Care cases at the time of this request (Feb/Mar 2023) or most recent figures (Q3 2023/24). Please could you state with response the date the figures relate to.	As of March 2024 the ccc caseload is 32
2. Total number of Children's Continuing Care cases in the last financial year (2022/23)	As of March 2023 the ccc caseload was 40
3. Total spend for Childrens Continuing Care cases in the last financial year (2022/23)	£2,760,833

The information provided in this response is accurate as of 28 March 2024 and has been approved for release by Rosi Shepherd, Chief Nursing Officer for NHS Bristol, North Somerset and South Gloucestershire ICB.